## **Haryana Staff Selection Commission**

Bays No. 67-70, Sector- 2, Panchkula-134154

(www.hssc.gov.in)

## **ANNOUNCEMENT**

Final Result for the post of f Mechanic Machine Tool maintenance Instructor (Theory), Mechanic Machine Tool Maintenance Instructor (Practical) of Skill Development & Industrial Training Department, Panchkula Haryana Against Advt. No. 12/2019, Cat No. 76 & 79.

On the basis of Written Examination, Scrutiny of Documents and Socio-economic criteria for the post of f Mechanic Machine Tool maintenance Instructor(Theory), Mechanic Machine Tool Maintenance Instructor (Practical) of Skill Development & Industrial Training Department, Panchkula Haryana Against Advt. No. 12/2019, Cat No. 76 & 79, the Commission has finalised and declared the result. The result has been shown category wise and roll number wise and the marks secured by the last selected candidate in each category have been shown in the bracket.

Advt. No. 12/2019, Cat. No.76, Mechanic Machine Tool maintenance Instructor(Theory) (01 Post) General (01 Post)

1219000615

(75.00)

**General Waiting** 

1219000449 1219000747

(72.00)

Advt. No. 12/2019, Cat. No. 79, Mechanic Machine Tool Maintenance Instructor (Practical) (02 Posts)

02 Posts remained vacant due to non availbility of suitable candidates.

## **CRITERIA ADOPTED FOR SELECTION**

NOTE:-1. Selection of all above candidates is subject to the verification of Socio-economic marks and other qualification by the department, If any candidates is found taken fake/false benefit of Socio-economic criteria, then he/she will be ousted from the selection list and candidature may also be cancelled. All candidates are intimated to produce & submit certificate

of joining to department.

2. While every care has been taken in preparing and uploading the result, possibility of inadvertent/technical errors cannot be ruled out. The Commission reserves the right to rectify the same later on.

issued by Tehsildar/Executive Magistrate/SDM regarding 'No Govt. job in family' under socio-economic criteria at the time

3. The result is also available on the website of HSSC i.e. www.hssc.gov.in.

Sd/-Secretary Haryana Staff Selection Commission Dated:-19.09.2022